(v) "LEED" means the "Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design" certification 
program of the U.S. Green Building Council. 

(w) "LEED Certification" means LEED Gold certification. 

(x) "Material Subcontract" means a subcontract with a price that is reasonably 
expected to exceed One hundred fifty thousand Dollars ($150,000). 

(y) "Material Subcontractor" means a counterparty to a Material Subcontract. 

(z) "RAPGC" is defined in the Preamble hereof. 

(aa) "Plans and Specifications" means all working drawings and specifications setting 
forth in detail and prescribing all work to be done for the Project, including the Work, general

[...]

(v) "LEED" means the "Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design" certification program of the U.S. Green Building Council.
	(w) "LEED Certification" means LEED Gold certification.
	(x) "Material Subcontract" means a subcontract with a price that is reasonably expected to exceed One hundred fifty thousand Dollars ($150,000).
	(y) "Material Subcontractor" means a counterparty to a Material Subcontract.
	(z) "RAPGC" is defined in the Preamble hereof.
	(aa) "Plans and Specifications" means all working drawings and specifications setting forth in detail and prescribing all work to be done for the Project, including the Work, general conditions, special conditions, materials, workmanship, finishes, an...